
Minnesota-Duluth (7-20) -vs- Sioux Falls (12-13)
3/29/2026 at Sioux Falls, S.D. (Sioux Falls Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Maeyaert, Tyler (1-0)
Loss: Haughton, Jacob (0-2)
HBP: Foley, Michael, Schornstein, Brady
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Adam Morken First: Sean Johnston Third Base: Matt Sisk 
Start: 12:00pm   Time: 3:17   Attendance: 331   Weather: 60 degrees, partly cloudy
Game notes:
- Foley, M. faced 3 batters in the 3rd.
- Schornstein faced 1 batter in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 R H E
Minnesota-Duluth 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 10 1
Sioux Falls 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 6 10 1

Minnesota-Duluth 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kliber, Sam 2b 5 1 1 2 1 0 4
Myers, Logan c 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Richardson, Gabe dh 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lynch, Troy 1b 4 0 1 1 1 0 0
Anthony, Hayden lf 4 1 0 0 1 0 3
Stauffacher, Garrett cf/rf 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bushey, Henry ss 5 2 2 0 0 0 0
Kandi, Nikhil rf 3 0 2 1 1 1 0
    Hanson, Thomas pr/cf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Gabbard, Michael 3b 4 0 3 1 1 0 0
Foley, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schornstein, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Klebba, Caden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Loyola, Darren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eiden, Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Haughton, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 5 10 5 6 3 7

2B: Bushey, Henry (1); Kandi, Nikhil (1)
SB: Anthony, Hayden (1); Bushey, Henry (1); Hanson, Thomas (2)
CS: Gabbard, Michael (1)
E: Foley, Michael (1)
DP: 1

Sioux Falls 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vogel, Dominic cf/c 5 1 0 0 1 1 2
Edwards, William rf 5 2 1 0 1 2 0
Iliff, Mitch 1b/cf 4 2 4 3 1 0 0
Schafer, Brady dh 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Johnson, Justin c 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
    Vogel, Frank pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yeager, Jackson 1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jager, Carson pr/cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Miller, Drew lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Verville, Cullen ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Estrada, Daniel 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sehr, Casey 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Drossel, Nolan 2b/ss 5 0 2 1 0 0 2
Weadge, Owen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sehr, Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Richeson, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maeyaert, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 6 10 6 7 7 10

2B: Iliff, Mitch (1)
HR: Iliff, Mitch (1)
SH: Sehr, Casey (1)
SF: Schafer, Brady (1); Miller, Drew (1)
SB: Iliff, Mitch (1)
HBP: Iliff, Mitch (1); Schafer, Brady (1)
E: Sehr, Casey (1)
DP: 1

Minnesota-Duluth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Foley, Michael 2.0 6 3 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 10 13 0 4 44
Schornstein, Brady 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 5 8 5 0 29
Klebba, Caden 3.2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 11 13 2 7 49
Loyola, Darren 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2
Eiden, Blake 2.0 2 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 8 10 0 2 43
Haughton, Jacob (L, 0-2) 0.2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 2 0 12
Totals 10 6 6 7 7 1 2 2 0 37 49 10 13 179

Sioux Falls IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Weadge, Owen 4.0 5 3 3 4 3 1 0 0 0 15 19 3 4 84
Sehr, Carter 2.1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 11 6 1 36
Richeson, Jack 1.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 1 19
Maeyaert, Tyler (W, 1-0) 3.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 4 4 30
Totals 10 5 5 6 3 1 0 0 0 40 46 16 10 169



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Minnesota-Duluth - Top of 1st UMD USF
Kliber, S. walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Myers, L. struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBFK). 0 0
Richardson lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Lynch, T. singled to right center, RBI (3-2 BKBSB); Kliber, S. scored. 1 0
Anthony, H. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 1st UMD USF
Vogel, D. grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKFB). 1 0
Edwards, W. struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFK). 1 0
Iliff, M. singled through the right side (3-2 BFBBF). 1 0
Schafer, B. singled to center field (1-2 KBF); Iliff, M. advanced to third. 1 0
Johnson, J. grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 1 0

Minnesota-Duluth - Top of 2nd UMD USF
Stauffacher lined out to cf (2-2 BKBK). 1 0
Bushey, H. grounded out to 3b (2-2 BSBS). 1 0
Kandi, N. walked (3-2 KSBFFBBB). 1 0
Gabbard, M. singled to left field (2-2 KBKBF); Kandi, N. advanced to second. 1 0
Gabbard, M. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Kandi, N. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Kliber, S. grounded out to ss (3-1 BBKB). 1 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 2nd UMD USF
Miller, D. singled to left field (0-0). 1 0
Miller, D. advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
Verville, C. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Sehr, Cas. grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Verville, C. advanced to second; Miller, D. advanced to
third. 1 0
Drossel, N. singled through the right side, out at second rf to 1b to ss, RBI (0-0); Verville, C. advanced to
third; Miller, D. scored. 1 1
Vogel, D. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 1

Minnesota-Duluth - Top of 3rd UMD USF
Myers, L. fouled out to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 1
Richardson singled through the left side (0-0). 1 1
Lynch, T. grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-0 B); Richardson out on the play. 1 1

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 3rd UMD USF
Edwards, W. singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 1 1
Edwards, W. advanced to second on a balk. 1 1
Iliff, M. doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 BBFK); Edwards, W. scored. 1 2
Schafer, B. hit by pitch (0-0). 1 2
Schornstein to p for Foley, M.. 1 2
Schafer, B. advanced to second on a balk; Iliff, M. advanced to third on a balk. 1 2
Johnson, J. walked (3-2 FKBBBB). 1 2
Miller, D. flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-2 KBF); Schafer, B. advanced to third; Iliff, M. scored. 1 3
Verville, C. lined out to ss (1-0 B). 1 3
Sehr, Cas. lined out to lf (0-1 K). 1 3

Minnesota-Duluth - Top of 4th UMD USF
Anthony, H. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 3
Stauffacher struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 3



Anthony, H. stole second. 1 3
Bushey, H. singled to third base (1-2 FBSF); Anthony, H. advanced to third. 1 3
Bushey, H. stole second. 1 3
Kandi, N. struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBFS). 1 3
Gabbard, M. walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 3
Kliber, S. singled to center field, out at second cf to ss to 2b, 2 RBI (2-2 FBFB); Gabbard, M. advanced to
third; Bushey, H. scored; Anthony, H. scored. 3 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 4th UMD USF
Drossel, N. lined out to cf (1-2 KFB). 3 3
Vogel, D. flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 3 3
Edwards, W. struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 3 3

Minnesota-Duluth - Top of 5th UMD USF
Sehr, Car. to p for Weadge, O.. 3 3
Myers, L. flied out to 2b (0-1 F). 3 3
Richardson flied out to cf (0-0). 3 3
Lynch, T. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 3
Anthony, H. flied out to cf (1-2 BFF). 3 3

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 5th UMD USF
Iliff, M. hit by pitch (1-1 BS). 3 3
Klebba, C. to p for Schornstein. 3 3
Iliff, M. stole second. 3 3
Schafer, B. grounded out to 3b. 3 3
Johnson, J. grounded out to ss (1-1 KB); Iliff, M. advanced to third. 3 3
Miller, D. flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 3 3

Minnesota-Duluth - Top of 6th UMD USF
Stauffacher flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 3 3
Bushey, H. doubled to right field (2-2 KBBS). 3 3
Kandi, N. doubled to right center, RBI (2-2 BFSB); Bushey, H. scored. 4 3
Gabbard, M. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); Kandi, N. out at third ss to 3b. 4 3
Kliber, S. lined out to lf (1-0 B). 4 3

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 6th UMD USF
Verville, C. struck out looking (1-2 KKFBFFFK). 4 3
Sehr, Cas. grounded out to p (1-2 FKB). 4 3
Drossel, N. singled to center field (0-0). 4 3
Vogel, D. grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 4 3

Minnesota-Duluth - Top of 7th UMD USF
Estrada, D. to 2b for Verville, C.. 4 3
Drossel, N. to ss. 4 3
Myers, L. reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second on the error (1-0 B). 4 3
Richardson popped up to 3b (2-2 BFSB). 4 3
Richeson, J. to p for Sehr, Car.. 4 3
Lynch, T. flied out to lf (1-2 BFF). 4 3
Anthony, H. flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 4 3

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 7th UMD USF
Edwards, W. grounded out to ss (1-2 BKF). 4 3
Iliff, M. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 3



Schafer, B. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Iliff, M. out on the play. 4 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Minnesota-Duluth - Top of 8th UMD USF
Stauffacher grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 3
Bushey, H. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 3
Kandi, N. singled through the left side (1-2 KKB). 4 3
Hanson, T. pinch ran for Kandi, N.. 4 3
Hanson, T. stole second. 4 3
Gabbard, M. singled through the right side, RBI (2-1 BBK); Hanson, T. scored. 5 3
Gabbard, M. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 3

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 8th UMD USF
Stauffacher to rf. 5 3
Hanson, T. to cf. 5 3
Johnson, J. walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 5 3
Vogel, F. pinch ran for Johnson, J.. 5 3
Miller, D. flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 5 3
Estrada, D. grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBFB); Vogel, F. advanced to second. 5 3
Loyola, D. to p for Klebba, C.. 5 3
Sehr, Cas. fouled out to c (0-1 F). 5 3

Minnesota-Duluth - Top of 9th UMD USF
Vogel, D. to c. 5 3
Iliff, M. to cf. 5 3
Maeyaert, T. to p for Richeson, J.. 5 3
Yeager, J. to 1b for Vogel, F.. 5 3
Kliber, S. flied out to cf (0-0). 5 3
Myers, L. lined out to cf (3-2 BBKFFB). 5 3
Richardson grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 3

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 9th UMD USF
Eiden, B. to p for Loyola, D.. 5 3
Drossel, N. grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 5 3
Vogel, D. struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBS). 5 3
Edwards, W. walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 3
Iliff, M. homered down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Edwards, W. scored. 5 5
Schafer, B. struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 5 5

Minnesota-Duluth - Top of 10th UMD USF
Lynch, T. grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 5
Anthony, H. flied out to rf (0-1 K). 5 5
Stauffacher grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 5 5

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 10th UMD USF
Yeager, J. walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 5 5
Jager, C. pinch ran for Yeager, J.. 5 5
Miller, D. singled up the middle (0-1 F); Jager, C. advanced to second. 5 5
Estrada, D. struck out looking (3-2 FFBBBK). 5 5
Sehr, Cas. struck out looking (3-2 FBKBBK). 5 5
Drossel, N. grounded out to 2b (0-2 FFF). 5 5

Minnesota-Duluth - Top of 11th UMD USF
Iliff, M. to 1b. 5 5



Jager, C. to cf. 5 5
Bushey, H. grounded out to p (1-2 KBS). 5 5
Hanson, T. walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 5 5
Hanson, T. stole second. 5 5
Gabbard, M. singled to right field (0-2 KK); Hanson, T. advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 5 5
Kliber, S. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 11th UMD USF
Haughton, J. to p for Eiden, B.. 5 5
Vogel, D. walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 5
Edwards, W. flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 5 5
Iliff, M. singled to right field (0-0); Vogel, D. advanced to second. 5 5
Iliff, M. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Vogel, D. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 5
Schafer, B. flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-2 SSB); Iliff, M. advanced to third; Vogel, D. scored. 5 6


